UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01487 U.S. Patent No. 7,800,165

JOINT REQUEST TO TREAT SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Case IPR2018-01487 Patent No. 7,800,165

Petitioner Intel Corporation ("Intel") and Patent Owner Godo Kaisha IP

Bridge 1 ("IP Bridge") jointly request that the settlement and license agreement submitted concurrently herewith as Exhibit 1010 be treated as business confidential information and kept separate from the files of the involved patent and *inter partes* review proceeding in accordance with 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c) and only made available to Federal Government agencies upon written request or to any other person upon written request and a showing of good cause.

Date: February 3, 2019

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jon Carter

Jon R. Carter (Reg. No. 75,145) Gregory S. Arovas, P.C. (Reg. No. 38,818) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 446-4800 Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 jon.carter@kirkland.com greg.arovas@kirkland.com

Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 300 North LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654 Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s/ James. L. Davis, Jr.</u> James L. Davis, Jr. (Reg. No. 57,325) ROPES & GRAY LLP 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284 Telephone: (650) 617-4794 Facsimile: (617) 235-9492 James.1.Davis@ropesgray.com

Scott McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866) ROPES & GRAY LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20006-6807 Telephone: (202) 508-4740 Facsimile: (617) 235-9492 Scott.McKeown@ropesgray.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01487 Patent No. 7,800,165

eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit	Description	Previously Submitted
1001	Declaration of Stanley Shanfield	X
1002	Curriculum Vitae of Stanley Shanfield	X
1003	U.S. Patent No. 7,800,165	X
1004	U.S. Patent No. 7,800,165 File History	X
1005	U.S. Patent No. 7,494,862 ("Doyle '862")	X
1006	U.S. Patent No. 7,323,389 ("Goktepeli")	X
1007	U.S. Patent No. 7,449,373 ("Doyle '373")	X
1008	U.S. Patent Publication No. 2004/0036126 ("Chau")	X
	Schroder, Dieter K., Semiconductor Material and	X
1009	Device Characterization (3d Ed. 2006) ("Schroder")	
1010	Patent License Agreement (CONFIDENTIAL)	

Case IPR2018-01487 Patent No. 7,800,165

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 3, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents, Joint Request to File Agreement as Business Confidential Information and Keep it Separate from File of U.S. Patent No. 7,800,165 and Exhibit 1010, were served upon the following, by electronic mail:

james.l.davis@ropesgray.com scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com IPBridgevIntelIPRService@ropesgray.com

> /s/ Jon Carter Jon R. Carter (Reg. No. 75,145)